
   Einzel D    
Sektion(en): (alle)    

 
Nachtschiessen 12.10.2007

Rang Schütze Punkte Jahrgang A-Kat. Waffe Ausz. Sektion 

1 Kneubühler Adolf 78 1952 A Stgw 90 KA FSG Richenthal 
2 Ryser Walter 77 1944 V Stgw 90 KK Inf. Schützen Aarwangen 
3 Jost Patrick 77 1972 A Stgw 57 KK MSV Altishofen-Nebikon 
4 Teutsch Urs 76 1953 A Stgw 90 KK FSV Gränichen 
5 Riedweg Arthur 76 1956 A Stgw 90 KK SG Menzberg 
6 Schaad Urs 76 1970 A Stgw 57 KK SG Bettenhausen-Bollodingen-He...
7 Heller Martin 76 1971 A Stgw 90 KK SV Willisau-Land 
8 Unternährer Daniel 76 1985 A Stgw 90 KK SV Grossdietwil 
9 Hertig Hanspeter 75 1945 V Karabiner KK Schützen Grünenmatt 
10 Kurmann Klaus 75 1950 A Stgw 90 KK SV Willisau-Land 
11 Kohler Max 75 1951 A Stgw 90 KK SG Zofingen 
12 Gygax Hansruedi 75 1967 A Stgw 90 KK Inf. SG Wangenried 
13 Stettler Adrian 75 1970 A Stgw 90 KK SG Perlen 
14 Häfliger Adrian 74 1992 JJ Stgw 90 KK Wehrverein Fischbach 
15 Häfliger Andrea 74 1991 JJ Stgw 90 KK SG Zell 
16 Sommerhalder Thomas 74 1948 A Stgw 90 KK SG Zofingen 
17 Amrein Werner 74 1949 A Karabiner KK Schützen Malters 
18 Häcki Julia 74 1951 A Stgw 90 KA SG Mauensee 
19 Thalmann Franz 74 1952 A Stgw 90 KK WV Ebikon 
20 Von Arx Hansueli 74 1953 A Stgw 90 KK Inf. Schützen Wynau 
21 Etterlin Bruno 74 1956 A Stgw 90 KK Schützen Lindenberg 
22 Renner Adrian 74 1961 A Stgw 90 KK SV Ursern 
23 Lustenberger Hans 74 1965 A Stgw 90 KA SG Hergiswil 
24 Wigger Pius 74 1971 A Stgw 90 KK SV Willisau-Land 
25 Zemp Erwin 73 1945 V Stgw 90 KK FS Eschenbach 
26 Kurth Peter 73 1950 A Stgw 90 KK Inf. Schützen Wynau 
27 Winiger Josef 73 1952 A Stgw 90 KK Sportschützenverein Fahrwangen
28 Steffen Renato 73 1955 A Stgw 57 KK SG Emmen 
29 Eiholzer Heiri 73 1957 A Stgw 90 KK SV Grossdietwil 
30 Buholzer Franz 73 1961 A Stgw 90 KK Schützen Malters 
31 Waldisberg Benno 73 1962 A Stgw 57 KK MSG Uffikon 
32 Dubach Adolf 73 1962 A Stgw 90 KK SG Hergiswil 
33 Bucher Markus 73 1964 A Stgw 57 KK SV Willisau-Land 
34 Marti Ernst 73 1966 A Stgw 90 KK Schützen Lindenberg 
35 Bühler Philipp 73 1967 A Stgw 90 KK WV Ebikon 
36 Kneubühler Reto 73 1968 A Stgw 90 KK FSG Richenthal 
37 Waltisperg Rolf 73 1970 A Stgw 90 KK FSG Richenthal 
38 Lüscher Matthias 73 1973 A Stgw 90 KK Schützengesellschaft Gontensch...
39 Vogel Dieter 73 1973 A Stgw 90 KK Wehrverein Wikon 
40 Stalder Roland 73 1977 A Stgw 57 KK Stadtschützen Willisau 
41 Amrein Patrick 73 1978 A Karabiner KK Schützen Malters 
42 Meier Mike 73 1981 A Stgw 90 KK SG Gelfingen - Sulz 
43 Häberli Pascal 73 1984 A Stgw 90 KK SV Grossdietwil 
44 Odermatt Peter 73 1984 A Stgw 90 KK SG Stans 
45 Achermann Jan 72 1992 JJ Stgw 90 KK Wehrverein Fischbach 
46 Simmen Walter 72 1940 V Karabiner KK Schützen Malters 
47 Schütz Hans 72 1942 V Karabiner KK SG Gettnau 
48 Willimann Karl 72 1943 V Karabiner KK SG Beinwil am See 
49 Guggisberg Kurt 72 1953 A Stgw 57 KA Inf. Schützen Aarwangen 
50 Schmid Karl 72 1953 A Stgw 90 KK Schützenbund Zeihen 
51 Kurmann Niklaus 72 1963 A Stgw 90 KK Schützenverein Ballwil 
52 Kneubühler Franz 72 1963 A Stgw 90 KK Schützen Lindenberg 
53 Schär Martin 72 1972 A Stgw 90 KK Untersteckholz 
54 Stirnimann Stephan 72 1979 A Stgw 90 KK SG Perlen 
55 Häcki Markus 72 1981 A Stgw 90 KK SG Mauensee 
56 Schütz Armin 72 1982 A Stgw 90 KK Wehrverein Fischbach 
57 Jöri Daniel 72 1983 A Stgw 90 KK Sebastiansgesellschaft Altisho...
58 Zihler Rudolf 71 1936 SV Stgw 57 KK SV Balsthal-Klus 
59 Stöckli Toni 71 1939 V Karabiner KK SG Gettnau 
60 Bucher Bernhard 71 1940 V Stgw 90 KK WV Ebikon 
61 Schöpfer Anton 71 1941 V Karabiner KK Johanniterschützen Reiden 
62 Julmy Walter 71 1943 V Karabiner KA SG Oftringen-Küngoldingen 
63 Häsler Alfred 71 1949 A Stgw 90 KK Inf. Schützen Wynau 
64 Hartmann Josef 71 1950 A Stgw 90 KK FSG Reitnau 
65 Barmet Franz 71 1951 A Stgw 90 KK WV Ebikon 
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66 Koch Walter 71 1953 A Stgw 90 KK Schützen Lindenberg 
67 Widmer Max 71 1954 A Stgw 90 KK FSV Gränichen 
68 Eiholzer Markus 71 1956 A Stgw 90 KK SV Grossdietwil 
69 Imboden Werner 71 1957 A Stgw 90 KK SG Menznau 
70 Lerch Doris 71 1962 A Stgw 90 KK SG Zofingen 
71 Schmid Peter 71 1965 A Stgw 90 KK FSG Rothrist 
72 Zimmermann Martin 71 1966 A Stgw 90 KK SG Bettenhausen-Bollodingen-He...
73 Weber Jürg 71 1971 A Stgw 90 KK SG Beinwil am See 
74 Albisser Elmar 71 1976 A Karabiner KK SG Hergiswil 
75 Barmet Reto 71 1977 A Stgw 90 KK WV Ebikon 
76 Zürcher Gottfried 71 1980 A Stgw 90 KK Wehrverein Wikon 
77 Häfliger Markus 71 1983 A Stgw 90 KK SV Grossdietwil 
78 Rölli Peter 71 1983 A Stgw 90 KK SV Willisau-Land 
79 Scheidegger Stefanie 70 1990 J Stgw 90 KK SV Grossdietwil 
80 Ackermann Adolf 70 1933 SV Stgw 90 KK Schützenbund Zeihen 
81 Kreienbühl Kurt 70 1941 V Stgw 90 KK Johanniterschützen Reiden 
82 Steger Walter 70 1941 V Stgw 90 KK Johanniterschützen Reiden 
83 Wildi Fritz 70 1944 V Karabiner KK SG Beinwil am See 
84 Gysin Bruno 70 1946 V Stgw 57 KK SG Mauensee 
85 Hunn Hansruedi 70 1947 V Stgw 90 KK Johanniterschützen Reiden 
86 Graber Willy 70 1947 V Stgw 90 KK SV Grossdietwil 
87 Brun Franz 70 1956 A Karabiner KK Schützen Malters 
88 Köbeli Hansruedi 70 1959 A Stgw 90 KK SG Zetzwil 
89 Gerber Kurt 70 1964 A Stgw 90 KK Schützen Malters 
90 Grossenbacher Paul 70 1964 A Karabiner KK Schützen Grünenmatt 
91 Zemp Philipp 70 1968 A Stgw 90 KK MSG Uffikon 
92 Hirsiger Michael 70 1975 A Stgw 90 KK SG Perlen 
93 Habermacher Natalie 69 1996 JJ Stgw 90 KK Schützengesellschaft Gontensch...
94 Renner Matthias 69 1990 J Stgw 90 KK SV Grossdietwil 
95 Hitz Ernst 69 1939 V Stgw 90 KK FSG Moosleerau 
96 Amsler Markus 69 1945 V Stgw 90 KK SG Safenwil 
97 Hostettler Vreni 69 1947 V Stgw 90 KK Wehrverein Wikon 
98 Moos Werner 69 1950 A Karabiner KK Schützen Malters 
99 Biedermann Kurt 69 1954 A Stgw 57 KK SG Safenwil 
100 Wyssen Fritz 69 1955 A Stgw 90 KK Untersteckholz 
101 Gabi Markus 69 1955 A Stgw 90 KK Untersteckholz 
102 Hilfiker Rolf 69 1957 A Stgw 90 KK SG Safenwil 
103 Fischer Pius 69 1961 A Stgw 90 KK FSG Richenthal 
104 Doppmann Monika 69 1964 A Stgw 90 KK Schützen Malters 
105 Wymann Hanspeter 69 1968 A Stgw 90 KK Wehrverein Wikon 
106 Meier René 69 1970 A Stgw 90 KA SG Gelfingen - Sulz 
107 Jordi Rolf 69 1972 A Stgw 90 KA SG Bleienbach 
108 Gardi André 69 1972 A Stgw 90 KK SV Balsthal-Klus 
109 Giovanli Remo 69 1983 A Stgw 90 KK SG Menznau 
110 Felder Simon 68 1988 J Stgw 90 KA Wehrverein Fischbach 
111 Steger Albert 68 1936 SV Stgw 90 KK Johanniterschützen Reiden 
112 Lütolf Fritz 68 1941 V Stgw 90 KK Schützen Malters 
113 Bühlmann Christian 68 1942 V Stgw 57 KK SG Beinwil am See 
114 Müller Edi 68 1945 V Karabiner KK SV Ursern 
115 Leuenberger Rudolf 68 1947 V Stgw 90 KK Inf. SG Wangenried 
116 Broch Walter 68 1950 A Stgw 57 KK MSV Altishofen-Nebikon 
117 Holliger Peter 68 1952 A Stgw 90 KA Schützengesellschaft Gontensch...
118 Pulver Hans 68 1953 A Stgw 57 KK SG Safenwil 
119 Beck Markus 68 1958 A Stgw 57 KK SG Mauensee 
120 Steiner Herbert 68 1959 A Stgw 57 KK Stadtschützen Willisau 
121 Pauli Helga 68 1960 A Stgw 90 KA Sportschützenverein Fahrwangen
122 Meier Markus 68 1961 A Stgw 57 KK Schützenbund Zeihen 
123 Winzenried Ueli 68 1962 A Stgw 57 KK SG Bettenhausen-Bollodingen-He...
124 Lerch Thomas 68 1963 A Stgw 90 KK SG Zofingen 
125 Käser Samuel 68 1965 A Stgw 90 KK Untersteckholz 
126 Reperto Bruno 68 1965 A Stgw 57 KA SV Balsthal-Klus 
127 Mosimann Stefan 68 1968 A Stgw 90 KA Sportschützenverein Fahrwangen
128 Flückiger Ernst 68 1972 A Karabiner KA SG Hergiswil 
129 Ammann Christoph 68 1975 A Stgw 90 KK FS Eschenbach 
130 Hängärtner Stephan 68 1977 A Stgw 90 KK SG Bettenhausen-Bollodingen-He...
131 Meier Adrian 68 1982 A Stgw 90 KA SG Buchs 
132 Wyss Nadia 68 1982 A Stgw 90 KK FSG Reitnau 
133 Roos Bruno 68 1983 A Stgw 90 KA SG Zell 
134 Unternährer Martina 67 1990 J Stgw 90 KK SV Grossdietwil 
135 Rast Susanne 67 1989 J Stgw 90 KK SG Mauensee 
136 Rölli Josef 67 1948 A Stgw 90 KK SV Willisau-Land 
137 Zimmerli Trudi 67 1948 A Stgw 90 KK SG Safenwil 
138 Hürzeler Roland 67 1953 A Stgw 57 KA SG Uerkheim 
139 Obrecht Hanspeter 67 1958 A Stgw 90 KK Inf. SG Wangenried 
140 Burri Martin 67 1958 A Stgw 57 KA Inf. Schützen Aarwangen 
141 Bertschi Beat 67 1962 A Stgw 57 KA SG Uerkheim 
142 Fischer Paul 67 1963 A Stgw 57 KK SV Willisau-Land 
143 Kurmann Lisbeth 67 1967 A Stgw 90 KK Schützenverein Ballwil 
144 Keller Andy 67 1967 A Stgw 90 KK FSG Reitnau 
145 Strässle Erwin 67 1969 A Stgw 90 KK FSG Ettiswil 
146 Schmid Andreas 67 1969 A Stgw 90 KK SV Ursern 
147 Holliger Monika 67 1979 A Stgw 90 KK Schützengesellschaft Gontensch...
148 Roth Reto 67 1979 A Stgw 90 KA SG Gelfingen - Sulz 
149 Buck Roger 67 1980 A Stgw 90 KK Wehrverein Wikon 
150 Steiner Werner 66 1943 V Stgw 90 KK FSG Reitnau 
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151 Hess Bernhard 66 1945 V Stgw 57 KK Schützengesellschaft Gontensch...
152 Deiss Kurt 66 1950 A Stgw 90 KK Schützenbund Zeihen 
153 Meier Paul 66 1952 A Stgw 90 KK SG Gelfingen - Sulz 
154 Lang Urs 66 1955 A Stgw 57 KK Sportschützenverein Fahrwangen
155 Lötscher Josef 66 1957 A Stgw 57 KK SV Willisau-Land 
156 Plüss Hansruedi 66 1957 A Stgw 90 KK FSV Gränichen 
157 Rüegger Ulrich 66 1959 A Stgw 90 KK FSG Rothrist 
158 Balmer Fredy 66 1962 A Stgw 90 KK Sportschützenverein Fahrwangen
159 Rossier René 66 1971 A Stgw 90 KA SG Bleienbach 
160 Hecht Raymond 66 1973 A Stgw 90 KA SG Zell 
161 Nierhaus Marc 66 1976 A Stgw 90 KK SG Gettnau 
162 Arnold Christoph 66 1978 A Stgw 90 KK SG Perlen 
163 Mühlematter Daniel 66 1979 A Stgw 57 KK Inf. SG Wangenried 
164 Bürgi Marco 66 1980 A Stgw 90 KK Schützenbund Zeihen 
165 Schenk Armin 66 1983 A Stgw 90 KK SG Zofingen 
166 Häfliger Adrian 66 1986 A Stgw 90 KK SV Grossdietwil 
167 Hunkeler Aurel 65 1990 J Stgw 90 KK Sebastiansgesellschaft Altisho...
168 Flury Karin 65 1989 J Stgw 90 KK SG Stans 
169 Müller Adrian 65 1988 J Stgw 90 KA Wehrverein Fischbach 
170 Camenzind Michelle 65 1988 J Stgw 90 KK SG Menznau 
171 Brunner Paul 65 1944 V Stgw 90 KK FSG Moosleerau 
172 Strub Hans 65 1944 V Stgw 90 KK FSG Rothrist 
173 Büchler Max 65 1949 A Stgw 90 KK Inf. Schützen Aarwangen 
174 Schumacher Alois 65 1949 A Karabiner KK SG Gettnau 
175 Schulthess Werner 65 1950 A Stgw 90 KK Inf. Schützen Aarwangen 
176 König Beat 65 1957 A Stgw 57 KA FSG Richenthal 
177 Achermann Bruno 65 1960 A Stgw 57 KK Wehrverein Fischbach 
178 Stocker Pius 65 1962 A Stgw 90 KK SG Mauensee 
179 Baumgartner Peter 65 1962 A Stgw 90 KK Schützen Grünenmatt 
180 Kreis Philipp 65 1963 A Stgw 90 KK Wehrverein Wikon 
181 Amhof Josef 65 1964 A Stgw 90 KK Schützen Lindenberg 
182 Steiger Adrian 65 1968 A Karabiner KK SG Stans 
183 Bürli Markus 65 1969 A Stgw 90 KK SG Gettnau 
184 Häfliger René 65 1969 A Stgw 90 KA SG Zell 
185 Köpfli Markus 65 1970 A Stgw 90 KA SG Gettnau 
186 Gander Peter 65 1971 A Stgw 90 KK SG Buchs 
187 Strijk Jannes 65 1974 A Stgw 90 KK FSG Rothrist 
188 Meier Manuela 65 1978 A Stgw 90 KA SG Gelfingen - Sulz 
189 Krummenacher Beat 65 1983 A Stgw 90 KK FSG Ettiswil 
190 Kaufmann Sandro 65 1984 A Stgw 90 KK FSG Ettiswil 
191 Etterlin Silvia 65 1985 A Stgw 90 KK Schützen Lindenberg 
192 Sommer Adrian 64 1987 J Stgw 90 KK SG Menznau 
193 Schaller Hugo 64 1938 V Karabiner KK FSV Gränichen 
194 Pfäffli Markus 64 1942 V Stgw 90 KK Schützen Grünenmatt 
195 Krebs Karl 64 1943 V Stgw 90 KK Schützenverein Ballwil 
196 Felber Hans 64 1948 A Stgw 90 FSG Richenthal 
197 Koch Niklaus 64 1951 A Stgw 90 Schützen Lindenberg 
198 Gabriel Seppi 64 1952 A Stgw 90 FS Eschenbach 
199 Sigrist Herbert 64 1953 A Stgw 90 FSG Rothrist 
200 Winiger Xaver 64 1956 A Stgw 90 Schützenverein Ballwil 
201 Leuenberger Manfred 64 1971 A Stgw 57 KK Inf. SG Wangenried 
202 Meier Christian 64 1976 A Stgw 90 SG Gelfingen - Sulz 
203 Schmitz Peter 64 1977 A Stgw 90 Untersteckholz 
204 Hostettler Kaja 64 1978 A Stgw 90 Wehrverein Wikon 
205 Oppliger Martin 64 1979 A Stgw 90 SG Uerkheim 
206 Fischer Lucas 64 1984 A Stgw 90 SG Bettenhausen-Bollodingen-He...
207 Thalmann Christian 64 1984 A Stgw 90 SG Perlen 
208 Achermann Andreas 63 1992 JJ Stgw 90 KK SG Zell 
209 Flury René 63 1932 SV Stgw 90 KK Wehrverein Wikon 
210 Kaufmann Peter 63 1937 SV Stgw 90 KK SV Ursern 
211 Fankhauser Ernst 63 1948 A Stgw 90 FS Eschenbach 
212 Hertig Beat 63 1948 A Karabiner Schützen Grünenmatt 
213 Meierhans Toni 63 1950 A Stgw 90 FSG Richenthal 
214 Zaugg Hansulrich 63 1957 A Stgw 90 FSV Gränichen 
215 Hochstrasser Jörg 63 1957 A Karabiner Sportschützenverein Fahrwangen
216 Budliger Adolf 63 1960 A Stgw 90 SG Gelfingen - Sulz 
217 Arnold Vinzenz 63 1965 A Stgw 57 KK WV Pfaffnau 
218 Müller Reto 63 1978 A Stgw 90 SG Uerkheim 
219 Achermann Daniel 62 1989 J Stgw 90 Wehrverein Fischbach 
220 Kunz Thomas 62 1987 J Stgw 90 SG Uerkheim 
221 Eichenberger Hans 62 1925 SV Karabiner KK SG Zetzwil 
222 Hunkeler Franz 62 1943 V Karabiner MSV Altishofen-Nebikon 
223 Egli Samuel 62 1950 A Stgw 90 SG Menznau 
224 Vonmoos Kaspar 62 1956 A Stgw 57 FSG Richenthal 
225 Hürzeler Bruno 62 1957 A Stgw 57 SG Uerkheim 
226 Thürig Christian 62 1978 A Stgw 90 FSG Schlierbach 
227 Steinmann Ivo 61 1991 JJ Stgw 90 SG Zell 
228 Walthert Godhard 61 1989 J Stgw 90 Stadtschützen Willisau 
229 Bürli Arthur 61 1940 V Stgw 90 SV Grossdietwil 
230 Hofer Hanspeter 61 1944 V Stgw 57 KK Inf. Schützen Wynau 
231 Uhlmann Ernst 61 1947 V Stgw 90 SG Safenwil 
232 Vögeli Cyrill 60 1991 JJ Stgw 90 Wehrverein Fischbach 
233 Eggimann Sabrina 60 1991 JJ Stgw 90 SG Zell 
234 Schwegler Philipp 60 1988 J Stgw 90 SG Römerswil 
235 Arnet Josef 60 1932 SV Stgw 90 SG Gettnau 
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236 Tschopp Jakob 60 1934 SV Stgw 57 KK SG Mauensee 
237 Lussi Walter 60 1957 A Stgw 90 FS Eschenbach 
238 Zimmermann Josef 60 1958 A Stgw 57 FSG Richenthal 
239 Wilhelm Oswald 60 1960 A Stgw 57 MSG Uffikon 
240 Aeschlimann Ruedi 60 1965 A Stgw 90 Inf. Schützen Aarwangen 
241 Schmidiger Stefan 60 1985 A Stgw 90 SG Menznau 
242 Hodel Beatrice 59 1988 J Stgw 90 Wehrverein Wikon 
243 Sandmeier Emil 59 1931 SV Stgw 90 Sportschützenverein Fahrwangen
244 Lüscher Jürg 59 1945 V Stgw 90 SG Zofingen 
245 Werfeli Rolf 59 1950 A Stgw 90 FSG Rothrist 
246 Zimmerli Robert 59 1957 A Stgw 57 SG Safenwil 
247 Bäni Hanspeter 59 1957 A Stgw 90 SB Buchs 
248 Arnold Silvia 59 1968 A Stgw 90 Wehrverein Wikon 
249 Von Arx Claudia 59 1982 A Stgw 90 Inf. Schützen Wynau 
250 Sommer Sandra 58 1986 A Stgw 90 SG Menznau 
251 Brand Fritz 58 1939 V Stgw 57 Wehrverein Fischbach 
252 Zihler Othmar 58 1948 A Stgw 90 SG Mauensee 
253 Böckli Markus 58 1967 A Karabiner SG Stans 
254 Flury Philipp 58 1986 A Stgw 90 SG Stans 
255 Wanner Hans 57 1934 SV Stgw 90 SG Buchs 
256 Imgrüt Maria 57 1951 A Stgw 57 Sportschützenverein Fahrwangen
257 Bitzi Thomas 57 1970 A Stgw 57 SV Willisau-Land 
258 Zimmerli Dani 57 1979 A Stgw 90 SG Safenwil 
259 Dahli Andreas 57 1983 A Stgw 90 SG Mauensee 
260 Gander Jenny 56 1991 JJ Stgw 90 SG Buchs 
261 Keist Adi 56 1990 J Stgw 90 SG Mauensee 
262 Helfenstein Rudolf 56 1949 A Stgw 57 Sportschützenverein Fahrwangen
263 Keller Roman 56 1974 A Stgw 90 FSG Moosleerau 
264 Meier Jeanette 56 1984 A Stgw 90 SG Gelfingen - Sulz 
265 Graber Eliane 55 1989 J Stgw 90 Wehrverein Fischbach 
266 Schmidli Bruno 55 1931 SV Karabiner SB Buchs 
267 Bucheli Hans 55 1937 SV Stgw 90 Schützen Malters 
268 Kurmann Siegfried 55 1954 A Stgw 90 SG Hergiswil 
269 Röthlisberger Beat 55 1957 A Stgw 57 Inf. Schützen Aarwangen 
270 Arnold Martin 55 1979 A Stgw 90 FSG Schlierbach 
271 Felder Martina 55 1981 A Stgw 90 SG Gelfingen - Sulz 
272 Bürli Max 54 1991 JJ Stgw 90 SG Zell 
273 Merz Hansruedi 54 1929 SV Stgw 57 SG Zetzwil 
274 Lerjen Regina 54 1943 V Stgw 90 Untersteckholz 
275 Aecherli Peter 54 1944 V Stgw 90 Johanniterschützen Reiden 
276 Marti Heinz 54 1958 A Stgw 57 Inf. Schützen Aarwangen 
277 Zemp Regula 54 1981 A Stgw 90 Stadtschützen Willisau 
278 Arnold Vinzenz 53 1990 J Stgw 57 WV Pfaffnau 
279 Geiser Severin 53 1989 J Stgw 90 SG Zell 
280 Stirnimann Urs 53 1989 J Stgw 90 SG Zell 
281 Geiser Simon 53 1989 J Stgw 90 Stadtschützen Willisau 
282 Meier Cyrill 53 1987 J Stgw 90 SG Zell 
283 Steffen Walter 53 1933 SV Stgw 90 SG Uerkheim 
284 Koller Gisela 53 1968 A Stgw 90 FSG Rothrist 
285 Zimmerli Roger 53 1973 A Stgw 90 SG Safenwil 
286 Windlin Arnold 53 1979 A Stgw 90 Wehrverein Fischbach 
287 Michlig Daniel 53 1979 A Stgw 90 SG Gelfingen - Sulz 
288 Hunziker Alexander 53 1986 A Stgw 90 FSG Moosleerau 
289 Hodel Jörg 52 1987 J Stgw 90 SG Römerswil 
290 Flück Manuela 52 1987 J Stgw 90 Schützenverein Ballwil 
291 Gabriel Josef 52 1950 A Stgw 90 SG Buchs 
292 Elmiger Pius 52 1981 A Stgw 90 SG Gelfingen - Sulz 
293 Rey Michel 51 1990 J Stgw 90 FSG Reitnau 
294 Küng Roman 51 1989 J Stgw 90 FSG Schlierbach 
295 Arnold Beat 51 1957 A Stgw 57 SV Willisau-Land 
296 Schaller Werner 50 1939 V Karabiner SG Buchs 
297 Jans Franziska 49 1977 A Stgw 90 SG Gelfingen - Sulz 
298 Stucki Christoph 49 1978 A Stgw 90 SG Uerkheim 
299 Arabiano Stefano 48 1988 J Stgw 90 SG Perlen 
300 Anderegg Walter 48 1963 A Stgw 90 SB Buchs 
301 Stöckli Thomas 48 1986 A Stgw 90 SG Menznau 
302 Arnold Roman 45 1992 JJ Stgw 90 WV Pfaffnau 
303 Stutz Marco 45 1991 JJ Stgw 90 SG Zell 
304 Hostettler Christian 44 1944 V Stgw 90 Wehrverein Wikon 
305 Bühler Werner 41 1950 A Stgw 90 FSG Rothrist 
306 Camenzind Urs 40 1974 A Stgw 90 SV Ursern 
307 Brunner Ernst 36 1949 A Stgw 57 FSG Moosleerau 
308 Arnold Martin 34 1981 A Stgw 90 FSG Richenthal 
309 Stirnimann Gaby 30 1991 JJ Stgw 90 SG Zell 
310 Eichenberger Roman 29 1990 J Stgw 90 SG Zell 
311 Heggi Erwin 29 1949 A Stgw 57 Inf. Schützen Wynau 
312 Meier Chantal 0 1990 J Stgw 90 SG Zell 
313 Strijk Albertus 0 1936 SV Stgw 90 FSG Rothrist 
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Gruppenwettkampf Kategorie D   

 
Nachtschiessen 12.10.2007         Feld D

Rang
Resultat Gruppe 
Einzelresultat 

Gruppe / Schützen Durchschitt 
Sektion / 

Tiefschuss
Jahrgang Waffe 

1

363 SV Willisau Land Hasenburg 3 72.60 SV Willisau-Land
76 Heller Martin 0 1971 Stgw 90
75 Kurmann Klaus 0 1950 Stgw 90
74 Wigger Pius 0 1971 Stgw 90
71 Rölli Peter 0 1983 Stgw 90
67 Rölli Josef 0 1948 Stgw 90

2

360 WV Ebikon Seerose 72.00 WV Ebikon
74 Thalmann Franz 0 1952 Stgw 90
73 Bühler Philipp 0 1967 Stgw 90
71 Bucher Bernhard 0 1940 Stgw 90
71 Barmet Reto 0 1977 Stgw 90
71 Barmet Franz 0 1951 Stgw 90

3

358 Schützen Malters Top five 71.60 Schützen Malters
74 Amrein Werner 0 1949 Karabiner
73 Amrein Patrick 0 1978 Karabiner
72 Simmen Walter 0 1940 Karabiner
70 Brun Franz 0 1956 Karabiner
69 Moos Werner 0 1950 Karabiner

4

355 SV Grossdietwil Grossdietwil 2 71.00 SV Grossdietwil
76 Unternährer Daniel 0 1985 Stgw 90
73 Häberli Pascal 0 1984 Stgw 90
70 Scheidegger Stefanie 0 1990 Stgw 90
69 Renner Matthias 0 1990 Stgw 90
67 Unternährer Martina 0 1990 Stgw 90

5

355 Schützen Lindenberg Williams-Team 71.00 Schützen Lindenberg
74 Etterlin Bruno 0 1956 Stgw 90
73 Marti Ernst 0 1966 Stgw 90
72 Kneubühler Franz 0 1963 Stgw 90
71 Koch Walter 0 1953 Stgw 90
65 Amhof Josef 0 1964 Stgw 90

6

347 SG Zofingen Thut 69.40 SG Zofingen
75 Kohler Max 0 1951 Stgw 90
74 Sommerhalder Thomas 0 1948 Stgw 90
71 Lerch Doris 0 1962 Stgw 90
68 Lerch Thomas 0 1963 Stgw 90
59 Lüscher Jürg 0 1945 Stgw 90

7

347 SG Perlen Perlasturm 69.40 SG Perlen
75 Stettler Adrian 0 1970 Stgw 90
72 Stirnimann Stephan 0 1979 Stgw 90
70 Hirsiger Michael 0 1975 Stgw 90
66 Arnold Christoph 0 1978 Stgw 90
64 Thalmann Christian 0 1984 Stgw 90

8

346 Inf. Schützen Aarwangen Bergchutzen 69.20 Inf. Schützen Aarwangen
77 Ryser Walter 97 1944 Stgw 90
72 Guggisberg Kurt 0 1953 Stgw 57
67 Burri Martin 0 1958 Stgw 57
65 Schulthess Werner 0 1950 Stgw 90
65 Büchler Max 0 1949 Stgw 90

9

346 Grossdietwil 1 69.20 SV Grossdietwil
73 Eiholzer Heiri 0 1957 Stgw 90
71 Häfliger Markus 0 1983 Stgw 90
71 Eiholzer Markus 0 1956 Stgw 90
70 Graber Willy 0 1947 Stgw 90
61 Bürli Arthur 0 1940 Stgw 90

10

343 SG Gontenschwil Elite 68.60 Schützengesellschaft Gontenschwil
73 Lüscher Matthias 0 1973 Stgw 90
69 Habermacher Natalie 0 1996 Stgw 90
68 Holliger Peter 0 1952 Stgw 90
67 Holliger Monika 0 1979 Stgw 90
66 Hess Bernhard 0 1945 Stgw 57

11

342 SB Zeihen Homberg 68.40 Schützenbund Zeihen
72 Schmid Karl 0 1953 Stgw 90
70 Ackermann Adolf 0 1933 Stgw 90
68 Meier Markus 0 1961 Stgw 57
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66 Deiss Kurt 0 1950 Stgw 90
66 Bürgi Marco 0 1980 Stgw 90

12

341 SG Hergiswil gli hei 68.20 SG Hergiswil
74 Lustenberger Hans 0 1965 Stgw 90
73 Dubach Adolf 0 1962 Stgw 90
71 Albisser Elmar 0 1976 Karabiner
68 Flückiger Ernst 0 1972 Karabiner
55 Kurmann Siegfried 0 1954 Stgw 90

13

340 FSG Richenthal Kaspar 68.00 FSG Richenthal
78 Kneubühler Adolf 0 1952 Stgw 90
73 Kneubühler Reto 0 1968 Stgw 90
64 Felber Hans 0 1948 Stgw 90
63 Meierhans Toni 0 1950 Stgw 90
62 Vonmoos Kaspar 0 1956 Stgw 57

14

340 FSV Gränichen Barbeara 68.00 FSV Gränichen
76 Teutsch Urs 0 1953 Stgw 90
71 Widmer Max 0 1954 Stgw 90
66 Plüss Hansruedi 0 1957 Stgw 90
64 Schaller Hugo 0 1938 Karabiner
63 Zaugg Hansulrich 0 1957 Stgw 90

15

340 Inf. SG Wangenried Mürgele 68.00 Inf. SG Wangenried
75 Gygax Hansruedi 0 1967 Stgw 90
68 Leuenberger Rudolf 0 1947 Stgw 90
67 Obrecht Hanspeter 0 1958 Stgw 90
66 Mühlematter Daniel 0 1979 Stgw 57
64 Leuenberger Manfred 0 1971 Stgw 57

16

337 SG Grünenmatt Landvogt 1 67.40 Schützen Grünenmatt
75 Hertig Hanspeter 0 1945 Karabiner
70 Grossenbacher Paul 0 1964 Karabiner
65 Baumgartner Peter 0 1962 Stgw 90
64 Pfäffli Markus 0 1942 Stgw 90
63 Hertig Beat 0 1948 Karabiner

17

335 SG Mauensee Mouchenjäger 67.00 SG Mauensee
74 Häcki Julia 0 1951 Stgw 90
70 Gysin Bruno 0 1946 Stgw 57
68 Beck Markus 0 1958 Stgw 57
65 Stocker Pius 0 1962 Stgw 90
58 Zihler Othmar 0 1948 Stgw 90

18

335 WV Wikon Schlossberg 1 67.00 Wehrverein Wikon
73 Vogel Dieter 0 1973 Stgw 90
71 Zürcher Gottfried 0 1980 Stgw 90
69 Wymann Hanspeter 0 1968 Stgw 90
63 Flury René 0 1932 Stgw 90
59 Hodel Beatrice 0 1988 Stgw 90

19

335 Schützen Malters 67.00 Schützen Malters
73 Buholzer Franz 0 1961 Stgw 90
70 Gerber Kurt 0 1964 Stgw 90
69 Doppmann Monika 0 1964 Stgw 90
68 Lütolf Fritz 0 1941 Stgw 90
55 Bucheli Hans 0 1937 Stgw 90

20

335 JSR Reiden Hölzli 67.00 Johanniterschützen Reiden
71 Schöpfer Anton 0 1941 Karabiner
70 Steger Walter 0 1941 Stgw 90
70 Kreienbühl Kurt 0 1941 Stgw 90
70 Hunn Hansruedi 0 1947 Stgw 90
54 Aecherli Peter 0 1944 Stgw 90

21

333 SG Gettnau Gettnau 1 66.60 SG Gettnau
72 Schütz Hans 0 1942 Karabiner
71 Stöckli Toni 0 1939 Karabiner
65 Schumacher Alois 0 1949 Karabiner
65 Köpfli Markus 0 1970 Stgw 90
60 Arnet Josef 0 1932 Stgw 90

22

332 FSG Untersteckholz Hagenberg 66.40 Untersteckholz
72 Schär Martin 0 1972 Stgw 90
69 Wyssen Fritz 0 1955 Stgw 90
69 Gabi Markus 0 1955 Stgw 90
68 Käser Samuel 0 1965 Stgw 90
54 Lerjen Regina 0 1943 Stgw 90

23

329 SG Gelfingen-Sulz Heidegg 1 65.80 SG Gelfingen - Sulz
69 Meier René 0 1970 Stgw 90
67 Roth Reto 0 1979 Stgw 90
66 Meier Paul 0 1952 Stgw 90
64 Meier Christian 0 1976 Stgw 90
63 Budliger Adolf 0 1960 Stgw 90

24

328 FS Eschenbach Hiltig 65.60 FS Eschenbach
73 Zemp Erwin 0 1945 Stgw 90
68 Ammann Christoph 0 1975 Stgw 90
64 Gabriel Seppi 0 1952 Stgw 90
63 Fankhauser Ernst 0 1948 Stgw 90
60 Lussi Walter 0 1957 Stgw 90

25

326 SG Safenwil Sodhubel 1 65.20 SG Safenwil
69 Hilfiker Rolf 0 1957 Stgw 90
69 Biedermann Kurt 0 1954 Stgw 57
68 Pulver Hans 0 1953 Stgw 57
67 Zimmerli Trudi 0 1948 Stgw 90
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53 Zimmerli Roger 0 1973 Stgw 90

26

324 WV Fischbach Fisch 64.80 Wehrverein Fischbach
74 Häfliger Adrian 0 1992 Stgw 90
68 Felder Simon 0 1988 Stgw 90
65 Müller Adrian 0 1988 Stgw 90
62 Achermann Daniel 0 1989 Stgw 90
55 Graber Eliane 0 1989 Stgw 90

27

323 FSG Reitnau Wüstenburg 1 64.60 FSG Reitnau
71 Hartmann Josef 0 1950 Stgw 90
68 Wyss Nadia 0 1982 Stgw 90
67 Keller Andy 0 1967 Stgw 90
66 Steiner Werner 0 1943 Stgw 90
51 Rey Michel 0 1990 Stgw 90

28

320 WV Fischbach Fisch2 64.00 Wehrverein Fischbach
72 Schütz Armin 0 1982 Stgw 90
72 Achermann Jan 0 1992 Stgw 90
65 Achermann Bruno 0 1960 Stgw 57
58 Brand Fritz 0 1939 Stgw 57
53 Windlin Arnold 0 1979 Stgw 90

29

319 SG Stans Winkelried 63.80 SG Stans
73 Odermatt Peter 0 1984 Stgw 90
65 Steiger Adrian 0 1968 Karabiner
65 Flury Karin 0 1989 Stgw 90
58 Flury Philipp 0 1986 Stgw 90
58 Böckli Markus 0 1967 Karabiner

30

319 SV Ballwil Einhorn 63.80 Schützenverein Ballwil
72 Kurmann Niklaus 0 1963 Stgw 90
67 Kurmann Lisbeth 0 1967 Stgw 90
64 Winiger Xaver 0 1956 Stgw 90
64 Krebs Karl 0 1943 Stgw 90
52 Flück Manuela 0 1987 Stgw 90

31

314 SG Zell JS Zell 62.80 SG Zell
74 Häfliger Andrea 0 1991 Stgw 90
66 Hecht Raymond 0 1973 Stgw 90
61 Steinmann Ivo 0 1991 Stgw 90
60 Eggimann Sabrina 0 1991 Stgw 90
53 Stirnimann Urs 0 1989 Stgw 90

32

314 SV Willisau Land Hasenburg 4 62.80 SV Willisau-Land
73 Bucher Markus 0 1964 Stgw 57
67 Fischer Paul 0 1963 Stgw 57
66 Lötscher Josef 0 1957 Stgw 57
57 Bitzi Thomas 0 1970 Stgw 57
51 Arnold Beat 0 1957 Stgw 57

33

312 SV Ursern Hospental Beste fünf 62.40 SV Ursern
74 Renner Adrian 0 1961 Stgw 90
68 Müller Edi 0 1945 Karabiner
67 Schmid Andreas 0 1969 Stgw 90
63 Kaufmann Peter 0 1937 Stgw 90
40 Camenzind Urs 0 1974 Stgw 90

34

312 SG Mauensee Schlossgeister 62.40 SG Mauensee
72 Häcki Markus 0 1981 Stgw 90
67 Rast Susanne 0 1989 Stgw 90
60 Tschopp Jakob 0 1934 Stgw 57
57 Dahli Andreas 0 1983 Stgw 90
56 Keist Adi 0 1990 Stgw 90

35

312 SG Uerkheim Unterdorf 62.40 SG Uerkheim
67 Hürzeler Roland 0 1953 Stgw 57
67 Bertschi Beat 0 1962 Stgw 57
63 Müller Reto 0 1978 Stgw 90
62 Hürzeler Bruno 0 1957 Stgw 57
53 Steffen Walter 0 1933 Stgw 90

36

308 Inf. Schützen Wynau Trübu 61.60 Inf. Schützen Wynau
74 Von Arx Hansueli 0 1953 Stgw 90
73 Kurth Peter 0 1950 Stgw 90
71 Häsler Alfred 0 1949 Stgw 90
61 Hofer Hanspeter 0 1944 Stgw 57
29 Heggi Erwin 0 1949 Stgw 57

37

304 SV Fahrwangen Fahrwangen 2 60.80 Sportschützenverein Fahrwangen
66 Lang Urs 0 1955 Stgw 57
66 Balmer Fredy 0 1962 Stgw 90
59 Sandmeier Emil 0 1931 Stgw 90
57 Imgrüt Maria 0 1951 Stgw 57
56 Helfenstein Rudolf 0 1949 Stgw 57

38

303 WV Wikon Schlossberg 2 60.60 Wehrverein Wikon
69 Hostettler Vreni 0 1947 Stgw 90
67 Buck Roger 0 1980 Stgw 90
64 Hostettler Kaja 0 1978 Stgw 90
59 Arnold Silvia 0 1968 Stgw 90
44 Hostettler Christian 0 1944 Stgw 90

39

301 FSG Richenthal Rolf 60.20 FSG Richenthal
73 Waltisperg Rolf 0 1970 Stgw 90
69 Fischer Pius 0 1961 Stgw 90
65 König Beat 0 1957 Stgw 57
60 Zimmermann Josef 0 1958 Stgw 57
34 Arnold Martin 0 1981 Stgw 90
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40

299 SG Menznau Elsenau 59.80 SG Menznau
69 Giovanli Remo 0 1983 Stgw 90
64 Sommer Adrian 0 1987 Stgw 90
60 Schmidiger Stefan 0 1985 Stgw 90
58 Sommer Sandra 92 1986 Stgw 90
48 Stöckli Thomas 0 1986 Stgw 90

41

295 SG Gelfingen-Sulz Heidegg 2 59.00 SG Gelfingen - Sulz
73 Meier Mike 0 1981 Stgw 90
65 Meier Manuela 0 1978 Stgw 90
55 Felder Martina 0 1981 Stgw 90
53 Michlig Daniel 0 1979 Stgw 90
49 Jans Franziska 0 1977 Stgw 90

42

295 SG Rothrist Born 59.00 FSG Rothrist
71 Schmid Peter 0 1965 Stgw 90
65 Strub Hans 0 1944 Stgw 90
65 Strijk Jannes 0 1974 Stgw 90
53 Koller Gisela 0 1968 Stgw 90
41 Bühler Werner 0 1950 Stgw 90

43

292 SG Buchs Schilfchlöpfer 58.40 SG Buchs
68 Meier Adrian 0 1982 Stgw 90
65 Gander Peter 0 1971 Stgw 90
57 Wanner Hans 0 1934 Stgw 90
52 Gabriel Josef 0 1950 Stgw 90
50 Schaller Werner 0 1939 Karabiner

44

279 SG Bettenhausen Frösch 55.80 SG Bettenhausen-Bollodingen-Hermiswil
76 Schaad Urs 0 1970 Stgw 57
71 Zimmermann Martin 0 1966 Stgw 90
68 Winzenried Ueli 0 1962 Stgw 57
64 Fischer Lucas 0 1984 Stgw 90

45

279 FSG Moosleerau Chnöbeli 55.80 FSG Moosleerau
69 Hitz Ernst 0 1939 Stgw 90
65 Brunner Paul 0 1944 Stgw 90
56 Keller Roman 0 1974 Stgw 90
53 Hunziker Alexander 0 1986 Stgw 90
36 Brunner Ernst 0 1949 Stgw 57

46

272 SV Fahrwangen Fahrwangen 1 54.40 Sportschützenverein Fahrwangen
73 Winiger Josef 0 1952 Stgw 90
68 Pauli Helga 0 1960 Stgw 90
68 Mosimann Stefan 0 1968 Stgw 90
63 Hochstrasser Jörg 0 1957 Karabiner

47

268 SG Zell JS Zell 2 53.60 SG Zell
68 Roos Bruno 0 1983 Stgw 90
63 Achermann Andreas 0 1992 Stgw 90
54 Bürli Max 0 1991 Stgw 90
53 Geiser Severin 0 1989 Stgw 90
30 Stirnimann Gaby 0 1991 Stgw 90

48

192 SG Zell Zell 3 38.40 SG Zell
65 Häfliger René 0 1969 Stgw 90
53 Meier Cyrill 0 1987 Stgw 90
45 Stutz Marco 0 1991 Stgw 90
29 Eichenberger Roman 0 1990 Stgw 90
0 Meier Chantal 0 1990 Stgw 90

49

175 SG Uerkheim Altes Eisen 35.00 SG Uerkheim
64 Oppliger Martin 0 1979 Stgw 90
62 Kunz Thomas 0 1987 Stgw 90
49 Stucki Christoph 0 1978 Stgw 90

50

168 FSG Schlierbach Schlierbach 1 33.60 FSG Schlierbach
62 Thürig Christian 0 1978 Stgw 90
55 Arnold Martin 0 1979 Stgw 90
51 Küng Roman 0 1989 Stgw 90
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